## **Wood County Board of Developmental Disabilities**

**POLICY** 

Policy #:

01-ALL-ALL-0205

**Effective Date:** 

01-01-2016

Person Responsible:

Director of Fiscal Services

Approvals/Date:

Superintendent, WCBDD

Subject:

Last Revision:

Board President, WCBDD

MAC

The Wood County Board of Developmental Disabilities (the Board) elects to participate in the Medicaid Administration Claiming System (MAC) federal assistance program through an Implementation Plan agreement with the Ohio Department of Developmental Disabilities (the Department) and thereby agrees to the terms and conditions set forth in the Implementation Plan contract agreement and respective references.

Date

The Board and the Department agree to work together to carry out the Implementation Plan objectives by participating in the Random Moment Time Studies (RMTS) Methodology, to maximize use of the MAC federal assistance program to ensure services to those developmentally disabled residents of Wood County.

Administration of the MAC Implementation Plan agreement shall include compliance with all aspects of the signed agreement between the Board and the Department, including documentation for billing and reporting which shall incorporate records for each participant designated in the Implementation Plan Agreement.

References:

Guide to Medicaid Administrative Claiming (MAC) - Updated March 2013

MAC Federal Assistance Program

OMB Circular A-87 ASMB C-10

Procedure:

02-ALL-ALL-0866 (FS)

mms\policy\0205